

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN SESSION CASE NO. 94/2021

1- Today the matter is kept for fixing the date of hearing of the case. Accused No.1 to 3 are present before the court. However, accused No.4 is absent without proper reason. His application for exemption Exh.68 came to be rejected.

2- The learned APP Shri. Deshmukh is present. Advocate for accused No.2 and 3 is also present. Whereas, advocate for accused No.1 and 4 are absent. Due their absence the court is unable to fix the date of hearing. Hence, the surety bond of accused No.4 is hereby cancelled. Issue N.B.W. against accused No.4 and issue notice to surety of accused No.4.

Sd/-

Date: 30.08.2023

(V.G. Mohite)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Osmanabad.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Order/Judgment are same word to word as per the original Order/Judgment.

Name of Stenographer	Mahesh Abhimanyu Pawar (Grade-I)
Name of Court	Additional Sessions Judge, Osmanabad
Date of order/Judgment	30.08.2023
Date of order/judgment signed by presiding officer.	30.08.2023
Judgment/Order uploaded on	30.08.2023